



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8V83
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 370 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43496845201 (*)
Contract Desc: WRONG WAY VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION SO FL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,322,858.72	100.00%
2	RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,505,750.90	105.50%
3	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,538,494.19	106.49%
4	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,558,000.00	107.08%
5	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,673,342.30	110.55%

Intent to Award

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 29, 2025 AT 4:00 P.M.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

District: Turnpike

Counties: TURNPIKE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 370 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43496845201 (*)

Contract Descr: WRONG WAY VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION SO FL

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the implementation of a Wrong Way Vehicle Detection System on Florida's Turnpike (SR 821) from MP 9.000 to MP 24.800 in Miami-Dade County.

No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43496845201		(1.000) LS	332,284.41000	332,284.41	360,000.00000	360,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43496845201		(370.000) DA (LS)	106,458.68000	106,458.68	180,000.00000	180,000.00	123,851.49000	123,851.49
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		140.000 HR	131.36000	18,390.40	100.00000	14,000.00	120.00000	16,800.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,950.000 ED	0.40000	2,380.00	0.25000	1,487.50	0.45000	2,677.50
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,584.000 ED	0.53000	839.52	0.30000	475.20	0.30000	475.20
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		15.000 ED	19.90000	298.50	10.00000	150.00	18.00000	270.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	26.54000	4,777.20	15.00000	2,700.00	30.00000	5,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		40.000 ED	1.33000	53.20	50.00000	2,000.00	0.40000	16.00
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,630.000 LF	1.33000	4,827.90	2.00000	7,260.00	5.00000	18,150.00
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		308.000 AC	53.08000	16,348.64	1.00000	308.00	25.00000	7,700.00
0055 0107 2 MOWING		308.000 AC	67.67000	20,842.36	1.00000	308.00	25.00000	7,700.00
0060 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		70.000 SY	225.57000	15,789.90	150.00000	10,500.00	150.00000	10,500.00
0065 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43496845201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43496845201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$585,290.71		\$641,188.70		\$405,540.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		24.000 EA	842.86000	20,228.64	505.25000	12,126.00	975.00000	23,400.00
0080 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		2.000 EA	464.41000	928.82	380.00000	760.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0085 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	66.34000	132.68	30.00000	60.00	250.00000	500.00
0090 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		24.000 EA	90.96000	2,183.04	90.00000	2,160.00	150.00000	3,600.00
0095 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		48.000 EA	147.75000	7,092.00	120.00000	5,760.00	250.00000	12,000.00
0100 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		44.000 EA	6,114.00000	269,016.00	7,800.00000	343,200.00	4,500.00000	198,000.00
0105 0700141440 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I BARRIER SIDE MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		2.000 EA	9,402.90000	18,805.80	8,000.00000	16,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0106 0700142140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		1.000 EA	8,625.06000	8,625.06	9,500.00000	9,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0110 0700142240 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I BARRIER TOP MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF	EA	1.000	11,045.26000	11,045.26	9,500.00000	9,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$338,057.30		\$399,066.00		\$263,000.00
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0115 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH	MI	9.903	4,095.27000	40,555.46	3,000.00000	29,709.00	1,500.00000	14,854.50
0120 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE	EA	12.000	2,180.96000	26,171.52	2,700.00000	32,400.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00
0125 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	10,704.000	13.85000	148,250.40	22.00000	235,488.00	37.50000	401,400.00
0130 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	3,835.000	29.64000	113,669.40	35.00000	134,225.00	37.50000	143,812.50
0135 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	295.000	83.74000	24,703.30	35.00000	10,325.00	50.00000	14,750.00
0140 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF	1,088.000	4.79000	5,211.52	4.80000	5,222.40	4.00000	4,352.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0145 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		11,759.000 LF	5.13000	60,323.67	5.20000	61,146.80	5.00000	58,795.00
0150 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		28.000 EA	61.53000	1,722.84	58.00000	1,624.00	75.00000	2,100.00
0155 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		456.000 EA	102.55000	46,762.80	90.00000	41,040.00	75.00000	34,200.00
0160 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		2.000 EA	1,572.48000	3,144.96	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0165 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		6.000 EA	68.37000	410.22	75.00000	450.00	500.00000	3,000.00
0170 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		38.000 EA	116.23000	4,416.74	120.00000	4,560.00	500.00000	19,000.00
0175 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		19.000 EA	1,770.74000	33,644.06	1,870.00000	35,530.00	1,800.00000	34,200.00
0180 0633 3 17 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		19.000 EA	136.74000	2,598.06	148.00000	2,812.00	400.00000	7,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0185 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		4.000 EA	717.87000	2,871.48	750.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0190 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		370.000 DA	295.35000	109,279.50	120.00000	44,400.00	25.00000	9,250.00
0195 0633 8 11 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAT 6		2,220.000 LF	7.96000	17,671.20	6.00000	13,320.00	10.00000	22,200.00
0200 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		98.000 EA	1,576.36000	154,483.28	1,700.00000	166,600.00	2,000.00000	196,000.00
0205 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		29.000 EA	2,335.34000	67,724.86	3,200.00000	92,800.00	4,000.00000	116,000.00
0210 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		2.000 EA	886.37000	1,772.74	854.00000	1,708.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0215 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	6,754.91000	13,509.82	6,800.00000	13,600.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
0220 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		15,424.000 LF	8.55000	131,875.20	14.00000	215,936.00	10.00000	154,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0225 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		13.000 EA	1,808.92000	23,515.96	2,400.00000	31,200.00	5,500.00000	71,500.00
0230 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		12.000 EA	1,723.29000	20,679.48	3,100.00000	37,200.00	5,500.00000	66,000.00
0235 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		14.000 EA	3,324.56000	46,543.84	2,800.00000	39,200.00	5,000.00000	70,000.00
0240 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		4.000 EA	60,497.64000	241,990.56	59,500.00000	238,000.00	55,000.00000	220,000.00
0245 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		10.000 EA	61,668.96000	616,689.60	64,000.00000	640,000.00	65,000.00000	650,000.00
0250 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		12.000 EA	15,889.44000	190,673.28	10,950.00000	131,400.00	20,000.00000	240,000.00
0255 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		12.000 EA	12,383.68000	148,604.16	7,500.00000	90,000.00	11,000.00000	132,000.00
0260 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		7.000 EA	1,165.72000	8,160.04	1,800.00000	12,600.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) RTECH ENGINEERING, LLC		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0265 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		12.000 EA	6,700.45000	80,405.40	6,800.00000	81,600.00	7,500.00000	90,000.00
0270 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		12.000 EA	956.28000	11,475.36	1,200.00000	14,400.00	975.00000	11,700.00
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$2,399,510.71		\$2,465,496.20		\$2,869,954.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,322,858.72		\$3,505,750.90		3,538,494.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43496845201		(1.000) LS	300,101.10000	300,101.10	215,266.41000	215,266.41		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43496845201		(370.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	235,043.13000	235,043.13		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		140.000 HR	85.00000	11,900.00	100.36000	14,050.40		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,950.000 ED	0.50000	2,975.00	0.33000	1,963.50		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,584.000 ED	0.60000	950.40	0.21000	332.64		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		15.000 ED	25.00000	375.00	13.68000	205.20		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	30.00000	5,400.00	27.35000	4,923.00		
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		40.000 ED	10.00000	400.00	0.69000	27.60		
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,630.000 LF	5.00000	18,150.00	2.65000	9,619.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		308.000 AC	50.00000	15,400.00	98.63000	30,378.04		
0055 0107 2 MOWING		308.000 AC	70.00000	21,560.00	162.58000	50,074.64		
0060 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		70.000 SY	350.00000	24,500.00	127.90000	8,953.00		
0065 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43496845201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43496845201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$713,711.50		\$632,837.06			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		24.000 EA	850.00000	20,400.00	804.44000	19,306.56		
0080 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	925.80000	1,851.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0085 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	70.01000	140.02		
0090 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		24.000 EA	100.00000	2,400.00	79.51000	1,908.24		
0095 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		48.000 EA	150.00000	7,200.00	86.10000	4,132.80		
0100 0700141140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		44.000 EA	6,950.00000	305,800.00	7,962.41000	350,346.04		
0105 0700141440 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I BARRIER SIDE MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		2.000 EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00	6,872.05000	13,744.10		
0106 0700142140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,796.66000	8,796.66		
0110 0700142240 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I BARRIER TOP MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		1.000 EA	12,000.00000	12,000.00	7,513.82000	7,513.82		
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$389,200.00		\$407,739.84		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0115 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		9.903 MI	3,800.00000	37,631.40	4,095.62000	40,558.92		
0120 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		12.000 EA	2,300.00000	27,600.00	2,181.14000	26,173.68		
0125 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		10,704.000 LF	35.00000	374,640.00	26.68000	285,582.72		
0130 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		3,835.000 LF	45.00000	172,575.00	58.81000	225,536.35		
0135 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		295.000 LF	100.00000	29,500.00	34.04000	10,041.80		
0140 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		1,088.000 LF	4.20000	4,569.60	4.79000	5,211.52		
0145 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		11,759.000 LF	4.50000	52,915.50	5.13000	60,323.67		
0150 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		28.000 EA	54.00000	1,512.00	61.54000	1,723.12		
0155 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		456.000 EA	90.00000	41,040.00	102.57000	46,771.92		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0160 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		2.000 EA	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,572.61000	3,145.22		
0165 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		6.000 EA	60.00000	360.00	68.38000	410.28		
0170 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		38.000 EA	105.00000	3,990.00	116.24000	4,417.12		
0175 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		19.000 EA	1,555.00000	29,545.00	1,770.89000	33,646.91		
0180 0633 3 17 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		19.000 EA	120.00000	2,280.00	136.75000	2,598.25		
0185 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		4.000 EA	650.00000	2,600.00	717.93000	2,871.72		
0190 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		370.000 DA	150.00000	55,500.00	494.03000	182,791.10		
0195 0633 8 11 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAT 6		2,220.000 LF	8.00000	17,760.00	5.48000	12,165.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0200 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		98.000 EA	1,650.00000	161,700.00	2,060.80000	201,958.40		
0205 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		29.000 EA	2,650.00000	76,850.00	3,289.48000	95,394.92		
0210 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	794.11000	1,588.22		
0215 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	7,500.00000	15,000.00	8,223.70000	16,447.40		
0220 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		15,424.000 LF	5.00000	77,120.00	7.59000	117,068.16		
0225 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		13.000 EA	2,500.00000	32,500.00	1,950.03000	25,350.39		
0230 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		12.000 EA	2,800.00000	33,600.00	6,209.43000	74,513.16		
0235 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		14.000 EA	3,000.00000	42,000.00	2,502.06000	35,028.84		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0240 0660 7 21 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES, AC POWERED		4.000 EA	50,000.00000	200,000.00	46,727.71000	186,910.84		
0245 0660 7 22 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, AC POWERED		10.000 EA	55,000.00000	550,000.00	49,883.52000	498,835.20		
0250 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		12.000 EA	13,000.00000	156,000.00	15,520.38000	186,244.56		
0255 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		12.000 EA	11,500.00000	138,000.00	12,300.50000	147,606.00		
0260 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		7.000 EA	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,401.67000	9,811.69		
0265 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		12.000 EA	7,500.00000	90,000.00	6,526.00000	78,312.00		
0270 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		12.000 EA	1,000.00000	12,000.00	1,143.81000	13,725.72		
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Totals:			\$2,455,088.50		\$2,632,765.40			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V83

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,558,000.00		\$3,673,342.30		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250415 April 15, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8V83

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.